NO. 51

Friday 6th August,

2004

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[65]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

COMMISSION

BY NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

To: FRANCIS MWANESALUA

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 78(2) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I hereby appoint you, FRANCIS MWANESALUA to be Judge of the High Court effective from the date of assumption of duties.

Given under my hand and the public seal of Solomon Islands this twenty-second day of July, in the year two thousand and four.

NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA CSI Governor General

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OFMEMBERS OF THE JUDICIAL AND LEGAL SERVICE COMMISSION

- I, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, the Governor-General of Solomon Islands, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister -
- (a) in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 117(3) of the Constitution, appoint GIDEON ZOLOVEKE (JNR) to be a member of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission with effect on and from the date of this instrument; and
- (b) in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 117(3) of the Constitution, appoint GORDON MARA to be a member of the Judicial and Legal Service Commissioner with effect on and from the date of this instrument.

Dated at Honiara this 3rd day of August, 2004.

NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor General

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.